
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Magura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 
 
 

Memo.No.46.02.0055.000.99.594.23.4767                                             Date:11.12.20234  
 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  
 

Tender Notice No.17/2024-25 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Rural Roads & Culvert Maintenance 
(GOBM) 02 Nos under District: Magura District. 

 

Sl 
No. 

Tender ID No 
&  

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Last Selling 
date & time 

Opening date 
& time 

1 2 3 4 5 

1. 1045026 
 (LTM) 

LGED/GOBM/Mag/24-25/RW-43 
Emergency Maintenance of Sachilapur GC to Goaldah bazar via 
Chougachi Road from Ch.00m-253m under Sreepur upazila, Dist: 
Magura. (Road ID: 255953001) 

 

30-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

31-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

2. 1045027 
(LTM) 

LGED/GOBM/Mag/24-25/RW-42 
Emergency Maintenance of Kanutia Bazar to Babukhali UP via 
Chowbaria Bazar Road from 980m-990m, 1000m-1042m & 6690m-
6720m under Mohammadpur upazila, Dist: Magura. (Road ID: 
255663013) 

 

30-12-2024 
16:00 PM 

31-12-2024 
12:00 PM 

 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 
Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) 

 
 
 
 

 
(A.N.M. Waheduzzaman) 

Executive Engineer 
L.G.E.D. Magura 

Phone :02477710736 
e-mail: xen.magura@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Copy: 
1. Chief Engineer,LGED,LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,  Dhaka-1207. 
2. Additional Chief Engineer LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 
3. Superintending Engineer (Maintenance),LGED, Bhaban Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,   

Dhaka-1207. 
 

4. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Jessore Region, Jessore 
5. Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to published the 

IFT in LGED website. 
 
6. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Magura Sadar/Sreepur/Shalikha/Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist.- Magura. 
 
7. Editor……………………………………………………… He is requested to publish IFT No. 17/2023-24 for One day in middle 

page shortly so far within 12th.  December 2024. 
8. M/S ---------------------------------------------------Enlistment No------------ Dist: Magura. 

9. Notice Board (all) 
 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.magura@lged.gov.bd

